
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT RECEIVED 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTE E 

JUL 2 7 2020 
July 27,2020 

sconsCHWAB 
SECRETARY OF STATEFILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
 

A.	 Name of Committee: _K_a_n_s_as~A_F_L_-C~IO~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

Address: 2131 SW 36th Street 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66611
 

This is a (check one): ~_ Party Committee tI' Political Committee
 

B. Check only if appropriate: ~_ Amended Filing ~~ Telmination RepOlt 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1,2020 through July 23,2020) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) 

. 

.. 

. 

. 

.. 

17,741.81 

3,750.00 

21,491.81 

8,000 

13,491.81 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) .. 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, conect and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

TI2~2020 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~
 
Date	 Signature of Treasurer '7 

GEe Form Rev, 2020 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

01/10/20 

02/28/20 

04/03/20 

07/03/20 

07/10/20 

, . 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Kansas State Industrial Union Cn.
 
3675 S. Noland Rd .• Ste. 310
 
Independence, MO 64055
 

KS State Bldg. &Const. Trds. Cn,
 
1620 NW Gage Blvd.
 
Topeka, KS 66618
 

United Steelworkers #307
 
1603 North Taylor
 
Topeka, KS 666058
 

KS State Bldg. &Const. Trds. Cn.
 
1620 NW Gage Blvd.
 
Topeka, KS 66618
 

KS St. Union Label &SN. Trds. Cn
 
609 N Broadway
 
Wichita, KS 67214
 

Occupation of
 
Individual Giving More
 

Than $150
 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

Labor Organization 

., ..' ..." '" 
Subtotal ThislPnge 'Di.' ~. ·.:f 

Cash 

; .. 

' \ .;, . 

Amount of 
Appropriate Box 

Check 
Cash, Check, 

Loan 01' Other 
Lonn E funds 

Olher 
Check 

Receipt 

II $1,000.00 

II $1.000.00 

II $500.00 

II $1,000.00 

II $250,00 

' .. 

$3,750.00 
~ ~ 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $3,750.00 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 01' less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

IltOTALRECEIPTS'Tius PERJO:D(to IineZ ofSq~maryj ", 

'1..~ . ...~ 

~. 

-'" .. $3,750.00 

Page _t_ of_'_ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas AFL-CIO 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

01/13/20 

02/26/20 

07/22/20 

07/22/20 

07/23/20 

07/23/20 

07/23/20 

, 
! 

Name and Address Purpose of Expenditure 
To Whom Expenditure is Made Amount 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Kansas Democratic Party 
PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Contribution 

Senate Democrats PAC 
PO Box 1911 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Contribution 

Anthony Hensley for KS Senate 
4240 SE Wisconson Ave. 
Topeka, KS 66609 

Contribution 

Tom Sawyer for State Rep. 
1041 S. Elizabeth St. 
Wichita, KS 67213 

Kansans for a Democratic House 
PO Box 2083 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Contribution 

Contribution 

Senate Democrats PAC 
PO Box 1911 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Contribution 

Kansas Democratic Party 
PO Box 1914 
Topeka, KS 66601 

Victory Fund 

$2,500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$750.00 

$750.00 

$3,000.00 

:'~ r - - , ."	 ·'·~1t, ' • ", 'E -', -. 
.: f ':r'~:_' '}" ' 

$8,000.00,
Subtotal This Page ':	 c:; . " ,~ ·,i .. .. n ..-,' 

' '

,.- .. :: 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period $8,000.00 

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less 
, 

TOTAL EXPENDITuREs & OTH:ER. DISBURSEMENTS 
TIDS PERIOD (to line 4, of Summary) , , , :( " . .. 

, 
,I, $8,000.00 

Page _,_ of_'_ 


